
March 23, 2023   4:59 pm

Teams
Place Name WE WF WSME MF MSPoints Ind TS

1 Notre Dame 62 16 25 21 +104 360
2 Columbia/Barnard 52 19 17 16 +55 358
3 Princeton University 47 13 18 16 +43 325
4 Ohio State University 44 16 18 10 +34 294
5 Pennsylvania, University of 40 17 16 7 +11 287
6 St. John's University 38 9 12 17 +60 260
7 Pennsylvania State University 28 8 15 5 -14 216
8 Harvard University 27 12 15 -24 203
9 Yale University 22 10 12 +43 129

10 Duke University 22 7 15 +2 170
11 New York University 17 7 5 5 -36 152
12 U.C. San Diego 17 9 8 -90 193
13 U.S. Air Force Academy 15 5 10 -48 134
14 Long Island University 14 14 +30 66
15 Wayne State University 11 7 4 -6 102
16 Brandeis University 11 11 -11 95
17 University of the Incarnate Word 9 9 +6 58
18 Boston College 9 6 3 -32 89
19 NJ Institute of Technology 9 8 1 -82 118
20 M.I.T. 7 7 +1 58
21 Stanford University 5 5 -5 49
22 Johns Hopkins University 4 4 -12 47
23 UNC, Chapel Hill 2 2 -29 38
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Standings After Round 3

Men's Saber
Place Name School V Pct. TS TR Ind

1 Luke Linder 12Notre Dame 0.857 65 34 +31
2 Jack Pan 12Yale 0.857 65 40 +25
3 Fares Ferjani 11St. John's 0.786 61 41 +20
4 Jack Price 10Ohio State 0.714 59 49 +10
5 Ronald Anglade 9Princeton 0.692 56 41 +15
6 Jared Smith 9Notre Dame 0.643 59 40 +19
7 Christopher Walker 8Columbia/Barnard 0.571 58 49 +9
8 Colby Harley 8Columbia/Barnard 0.571 51 48 +3
9 Stephen Kim 8Duke 0.571 54 52 +2

10 Matthew Limb 7Princeton 0.538 54 41 +13
11 Simon Kushkov 7Pennsylvania 0.500 54 50 +4
12 Terence Lee 7Duke 0.500 53 50 +3
13 Lev BenAvram 6Brandeis 0.462 42 48 -6
14 Ahmed Ferjani 6St. John's 0.429 53 58 -5
15 Antonio Escueta 5Brandeis 0.385 43 51 -8
16 Donghwan Park 5Stanford 0.385 44 54 -10
17 Clement Perrier 5Penn State 0.357 45 60 -15
18 Brian Kim 4N.Y.U. 0.308 34 54 -20
19 William Hu 4Johns Hopkins 0.286 47 59 -12
20 Eyad Marouf 4Wayne State 0.286 45 59 -14
21 Darren Yen 3N.Y.U. 0.750 19 14 +5
22 Inigo Rivera 3Boston College 0.214 36 61 -25
23 Shawn Kim 1U.C. San Diego 0.143 20 34 -14
24 Justin Petway 1N.J.I.T. 0.071 28 67 -39



2023 NCAA Championships

Men's Saber
Table and Standings After Round 3

Name School # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 V TS TR Ind Pl

Brian Kim N.Y.U. 1 3 1 0 1 V5 V5 2 0 3 V5 3 2 V5 2 4 34 59 -25 18

Darren Yen N.Y.U. 2 V5 V5 V5 4 3 19 14 +5 21

Matthew Limb Princeton 3 V5 V5 V5 V5 4 4 V5 4 0 3 4 V5 V5 7 54 41 +13 10

Ronald Anglade Princeton 4 V5 1 V5 V5 V5 V5 2 4 4 V5 V5 V5 V5 9 56 41 +15 5

Simon Kushkov Pennsylvania 5 V5 2 4 0 V5 2 V5 V5 4 3 V5 2 V5 4 V5 7 54 55 -1 11

Clement Perrier Penn State 6 2 4 0 4 4 V5 2 V5 1 2 V5 V5 V5 4 1 5 45 65 -20 17

Stephen Kim Duke 7 3 V5 V5 2 V5 1 4 V5 1 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 3 8 54 56 -2 9

Terence Lee Duke 8 V5 V5 4 1 V5 V5 V5 1 4 3 V5 V5 2 3 7 53 50 +3 12

Justin Petway N.J.I.T. 9 3 0 2 V5 4 3 2 0 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 28 67 -39 24

William Hu Johns Hopkins 10 V5 3 4 V5 1 0 3 3 1 V5 4 V5 4 4 4 47 59 -12 19

Jared Smith Notre Dame 11 V5 V5 2 V5 V5 V5 2 4 V5 V5 3 V5 3 V5 9 59 40 +19 6

Luke Linder Notre Dame 12 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 2 3 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 12 65 34 +31 1

Inigo Rivera Boston College 13 V5 2 V5 4 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 0 2 V5 3 36 61 -25 22

Jack Pan Yale 14 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 3 2 V5 V5 V5 12 65 40 +25 2

Colby Harley Columbia/Barnard 15 2 V5 V5 V5 V5 0 V5 V5 V5 2 2 V5 4 1 8 51 48 +3 8

Christopher Walker Columbia/Barnard 16 V5 V5 4 0 4 3 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 4 3 V5 8 58 49 +9 7

Jack Price Ohio State 17 V5 4 3 0 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 2 V5 V5 V5 10 59 51 +8 4

Eyad Marouf Wayne State 18 4 4 4 1 V5 V5 2 2 4 V5 2 V5 4 2 0 4 45 64 -19 20

Ahmed Ferjani St. John's 19 V5 V5 4 V5 V5 4 0 3 4 3 4 V5 V5 1 V5 6 53 62 -9 14

Fares Ferjani St. John's 20 1 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 1 4 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 11 61 43 +18 3

Donghwan Park Stanford 21 V5 V5 3 V5 1 3 1 V5 4 2 1 V5 V5 4 5 44 54 -10 16

Shawn Kim U.C. San Diego 22 2 V5 4 2 0 3 4 1 20 34 -14 23

Antonio Escueta Brandeis 23 2 2 2 V5 V5 V5 1 3 V5 V5 3 3 V5 2 5 43 54 -11 15

Lev BenAvram Brandeis 24 V5 1 2 V5 V5 0 2 2 V5 4 1 V5 V5 V5 6 42 52 -10 13
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Standings After Round 3

Men's Foil
Place Name School V Pct. TS TR Ind

1 Mohamed Hamza 13Princeton 0.867 71 34 +37
2 Chase Emmer 13Notre Dame 0.867 67 39 +28
3 Jan Jurkiewicz 12St. John's 0.800 72 44 +28
4 Marcello Olivares 12Notre Dame 0.800 67 43 +24
5 Ashton Daniel 11Columbia/Barnard 0.733 64 47 +17
6 Davide Lorenzoni 10Pennsylvania 0.667 61 47 +14
7 Edriss Ndiaye 9Ohio State 0.600 62 52 +10
8 Diego Cervantes 9Ohio State 0.600 61 51 +10
9 Arwen Borowiak 8Penn State 0.533 55 53 +2

10 James Chen 8Harvard 0.533 54 58 -4
11 Patrick Liu 7M.I.T. 0.467 58 57 +1
12 Aidan Johnson 7Penn State 0.467 52 56 -4
13 Kenji Bravo 7Harvard 0.467 51 56 -5
14 Jack Griffith 7Air Force 0.467 49 55 -6
15 Joon Paik 6Columbia/Barnard 0.400 57 55 +2
16 Blake Broszus 6Pennsylvania 0.400 54 58 -4
17 Brian Wang 6Boston College 0.400 53 60 -7
18 Cristian Candescu 6N.J.I.T. 0.400 49 64 -15
19 Brandon Lee 5Princeton 0.333 48 60 -12
20 Jacob Levy 5U.C. San Diego 0.333 53 67 -14
21 Farr Dickson 5N.Y.U. 0.333 43 60 -17
22 John Maurer 3Air Force 0.200 37 64 -27
23 Lawrence Song 3U.C. San Diego 0.200 38 68 -30
24 Kevin Katayama 2N.J.I.T. 0.133 41 69 -28



2023 NCAA Championships

Men's Foil
Table and Standings After Round 3

Name School # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 V TS TR Ind Pl

Davide Lorenzoni Pennsylvania 1 V5 1 V5 V5 V5 2 2 V5 V5 V5 V5 3 V5 V5 3 10 61 47 +14 6

Blake Broszus Pennsylvania 2 2 V5 V5 4 1 1 4 3 V5 3 3 V5 3 V5 V5 6 54 58 -4 16

Edriss Ndiaye Ohio State 3 V5 3 4 V5 V5 V5 1 4 1 V5 V5 V5 4 V5 V5 9 62 52 +10 7

Diego Cervantes Ohio State 4 4 0 V5 V5 V5 1 V5 4 V5 V5 V5 V5 4 3 V5 9 61 51 +10 8

Jack Griffith Air Force 5 1 V5 2 3 V5 V5 2 V5 2 V5 V5 V5 2 1 1 7 49 55 -6 14

John Maurer Air Force 6 3 V5 4 1 2 V5 0 2 3 V5 3 0 1 0 3 3 37 64 -27 22

Brandon Lee Princeton 7 V5 V5 3 V5 2 0 3 2 3 V5 V5 1 2 4 3 5 48 60 -12 19

Mohamed Hamza Princeton 8 V5 V5 V5 4 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 2 13 71 34 +37 1

Ashton Daniel Columbia/Barnard 9 V5 V5 2 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 4 V5 2 1 V5 V5 V5 11 64 47 +17 5

Joon Paik Columbia/Barnard 10 2 4 V5 V5 V5 1 3 V5 V5 4 2 4 V5 3 4 6 57 55 +2 15

Arwen Borowiak Penn State 11 2 V5 1 4 V5 V5 V5 V5 1 1 3 V5 V5 V5 3 8 55 53 +2 9

Aidan Johnson Penn State 12 V5 2 V5 0 2 V5 V5 V5 4 2 4 V5 0 V5 3 7 52 56 -4 12

James Chen Harvard 13 2 V5 V5 V5 1 V5 V5 0 1 2 V5 V5 4 V5 4 8 54 58 -4 10

Kenji Bravo Harvard 14 1 3 V5 1 V5 V5 V5 4 3 0 2 V5 V5 V5 2 7 51 56 -5 13

Kevin Katayama N.J.I.T. 15 4 V5 1 1 1 3 4 0 4 V5 2 2 4 1 4 2 41 69 -28 24

Cristian Candescu N.J.I.T. 16 1 V5 3 0 3 V5 2 2 3 V5 1 4 V5 V5 V5 6 49 64 -15 18

Farr Dickson N.Y.U. 17 2 V5 V5 2 1 0 1 1 2 3 2 4 V5 V5 V5 5 43 60 -17 21

Jan Jurkiewicz St. John's 18 V5 V5 V5 4 V5 4 V5 V5 V5 4 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 12 72 44 +28 3

Chase Emmer Notre Dame 19 V5 V5 V5 0 2 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 13 67 39 +28 2

Marcello Olivares Notre Dame 20 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 3 2 2 V5 V5 V5 12 67 43 +24 4

Patrick Liu M.I.T. 21 V5 3 3 4 V5 V5 3 3 V5 3 0 V5 V5 V5 4 7 58 57 +1 11

Brian Wang Boston College 22 3 V5 V5 V5 4 2 3 V5 3 2 2 2 2 V5 V5 6 53 60 -7 17

Lawrence Song U.C. San Diego 23 1 0 4 V5 1 V5 2 3 2 4 2 2 1 1 V5 3 38 68 -30 23

Jacob Levy U.C. San Diego 24 V5 4 1 3 4 V5 V5 V5 4 1 4 2 V5 3 2 5 53 67 -14 20
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Standings After Round 3

Men's Epée
Place Name School V Pct. TS TR Ind

1 Mohamed Elsayed Saleh 14L.I.U. 0.933 66 36 +30
2 Teddy Lombardo 11Columbia/Barnard 0.733 69 44 +25
3 Isaac Herbst 11Pennsylvania 0.733 63 52 +11
4 Theodore Vinnitchouk 10Yale 0.667 64 46 +18
5 Jonas Hansen 10Harvard 0.667 56 44 +12
6 Tristan Szapary 10Princeton 0.667 62 51 +11
7 Paul Fortin 9St. John's 0.600 64 51 +13
8 Rico Braun 9U.I.W. 0.600 58 52 +6
9 Paul Veltrup 9Ohio State 0.600 47 48 -1

10 Ryan Griffiths 8Penn State 0.533 60 56 +4
11 Maruan Osman-Touson 8Notre Dame 0.533 45 41 +4
12 Skyler Liverant 8Columbia/Barnard 0.533 59 60 -1
13 Jonathan Hamilton-Meikle 8Notre Dame 0.533 57 59 -2
14 Ahmed Elsayed 7Wayne State 0.467 53 44 +9
15 Henry Lange 7Ohio State 0.467 60 58 +2
16 Ian Adler 7N.Y.U. 0.467 53 55 -2
17 Allen Marakov 7Duke 0.467 58 62 -4
18 Vedran Markota 7U.C. San Diego 0.467 41 52 -11
19 Avery Townsend 6Pennsylvania 0.400 53 64 -11
20 Matthew Han 5Air Force 0.333 48 63 -15
21 Ryan Lee 3Princeton 0.200 34 55 -21
22 Derek Rong 2U.C. San Diego 0.133 41 62 -21
23 Ark Ma 2Harvard 0.133 42 69 -27
24 Eli Lippman 2North Carolina 0.133 38 67 -29



2023 NCAA Championships

Men's Epée
Table and Standings After Round 3

Name School # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 V TS TR Ind Pl

Allen Marakov Duke 1 2 3 3 4 4 V5 V5 V5 3 4 V5 2 V4 V5 V4 7 58 62 -4 17

Ian Adler N.Y.U. 2 V5 4 V5 V5 V5 0 4 V5 2 2 V5 3 V5 1 2 7 53 55 -2 16

Mohamed Elsayed Saleh L.I.U. 3 V4 V5 V5 V4 V5 V4 V5 V5 1 V5 V5 V5 V5 V3 V5 14 66 36 +30 1

Ahmed Elsayed Wayne State 4 V5 4 3 4 V5 V2 V5 V5 3 0 3 2 2 V5 V5 7 53 44 +9 14

Ryan Griffiths Penn State 5 V5 2 3 V5 V5 2 3 V5 4 2 V5 V5 V5 4 V5 8 60 56 +4 10

Eli Lippman North Carolina 6 V5 4 3 1 4 2 2 V5 0 1 2 1 4 2 2 2 38 67 -29 24

Maruan Osman-Touson Notre Dame 7 3 V1 3 1 V5 V3 4 V1 3 V4 V5 4 V5 0 V3 8 45 41 +4 11

Jonathan Hamilton-Meikle Notre Dame 8 4 V5 2 0 V5 V5 V5 4 V5 3 V5 2 V5 2 V5 8 57 59 -2 13

Paul Fortin St. John's 9 4 4 V5 4 V2 V5 2 4 V5 V5 V5 V5 4 V5 V5 9 64 51 +13 7

Theodore Vinnitchouk Yale 10 V5 V5 2 V5 4 V5 3 3 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 2 10 64 46 +18 4

Skyler Liverant Columbia/Barnard 11 V5 3 3 V5 V5 2 4 3 V5 1 V5 V5 V5 3 V5 8 59 60 -1 12

Teddy Lombardo Columbia/Barnard 12 4 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 3 V5 4 V5 3 V5 V5 V5 11 69 44 +25 2

Ark Ma Harvard 13 3 3 3 2 4 3 0 V5 V5 1 3 4 1 3 2 2 42 69 -27 23

Jonas Hansen Harvard 14 V5 V3 V2 V5 V5 V5 V4 4 1 V5 3 2 V5 2 V5 10 56 44 +12 5

Paul Veltrup Ohio State 15 V5 V5 1 V1 V5 V2 3 V5 2 1 V5 2 V5 V3 2 9 47 48 -1 9

Henry Lange Ohio State 16 4 3 3 V5 2 V5 3 3 V5 V5 V5 4 V5 3 V5 7 60 58 +2 15

Isaac Herbst Pennsylvania 17 2 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 2 V5 1 3 V5 V5 V5 11 63 52 +11 3

Avery Townsend Pennsylvania 18 0 V5 1 2 3 4 4 1 V5 4 V5 V5 V5 V5 4 6 53 64 -11 19

Tristan Szapary Princeton 19 V5 V5 V5 V5 2 2 V5 V5 4 V5 V2 V5 4 V5 3 10 62 51 +11 6

Ryan Lee Princeton 20 2 V5 0 2 2 2 3 1 V5 2 1 3 2 V4 0 3 34 55 -21 21

Rico Braun U.I.W. 21 V5 V5 3 V3 2 3 1 V5 V5 4 4 V5 V5 V5 V3 9 58 52 +6 8

Matthew Han Air Force 22 3 4 1 V5 V5 1 3 1 2 4 V5 V3 2 V5 4 5 48 63 -15 20

Derek Rong U.C. San Diego 23 3 V4 2 2 2 2 V5 3 4 3 4 3 2 2 0 2 41 62 -21 22

Vedran Markota U.C. San Diego 24 3 V5 0 1 3 V3 4 1 2 V5 V5 V1 2 V5 V1 7 41 52 -11 18
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